Seattle
Office of Film + Music

External Film Contacts

Organization / Location Contact (s) Phone Email

Alliance for Pioneer Square Sara Pizzo 206.667.0687 Ext. 107 sara@pioneersquare.org
Amazon Properties Ben Grace 425.615.8201 graceben@amazon.com
Amtrak Platform at King Street Station Alice Rose alice.rose@amtrak.com

Ballard (Hiram M. Chittenden) Locks Bill Dowell 206.764.3464 william.r.dowell@usace.army.mil
Ballard Alliance Anndrea Dohring  206.784.9705

Boeing Field / King County International Airport Tricia Diamond 206.477.9617 tdiamond@kingcounty.gov

CenturyLink Field

Sarah Vetting

206.381.7558

sarahv@seahawksfgi.com

CenturyLink Field Monica Alferi 206.381.7823 monicaa@seahawksfgi.com
Centurylink Field North Lot Tracy Sundberg 206.326.5311 tracy@ipmseattle.com
Chinatown / International District Business Monisha Singh 206.382.1197 Ext. 2 monisha@cidbia.org

Improvement District (CIDBIA)

Farmers Markets (Neighborhood Farmers Market
Organization) - University Farmers Market, West
Seattle Farmers Market, Broadway / Capitol Hill
Farmers Market, Phinney Ridge Farmers Market,
Magnolia Farmers Market, Columbia City Farmers
Market, Lake City Farmers Marker

Jennifer Antos

jennifer@seattlefarmersmarkets.org

Farmers Markets (Seattle Farmers Market

Association) - Ballard Farmers Market, Wallingford

Farmers Market, Madrona Farmers Market

Kelli Diann Billips

operations@sfmamarkets.com

Friends of the Waterfront Heidi Hughes 206.474.0667 heidi@friendsofthewaterfrontseattle.org
Georgetown Merchants Association Emilie Shepherd emilieshepherd43@gmail.com
Hangar 30 (Magnuson Park) 206.233.7892 magnusonevents@seattle.gov
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Historic Seattle Kelten Johnson 206.817.2887

King County Metro - Buses Jami Kai 206.477.7231 jami.kai@kingcounty.gov

King County Metro - Buses Glenn Bartolome  206.477.5781 glenn.bartolome@kingcounty.gov
King County Metro - Park and Ride Parking Lots Nancy Gordon 206.684.1411 nancy.gordon@kingcounty.gov
King County Metro - Transit Tunnels Faye Smith 206.263.5280 faye.smith@kingcounty.gov

King County Public Art Willow Fox 206.205.8024 willow.fox@4culture.org

King County Water Taxi Ron Panzero 206.477.3968 ron.panzero@kingcounty.gov
King Street Station Bill LaBorde 206.684.0102 bill.laborde@seattle.gov

McCaw Hall Patty Mathieu 206.733.9720

Memorial Stadium Greg Brashear 206.252.1800 gbrashear@seattleschools.org

Memorial Stadium Parking Lot

David Caine

206.391.2362

rps@republicparking.com

MOHAI - Museum of History & Industry

Jackie Durban

206.324.1126 Ext. 120

jackie.durbing@mohai.org

MoPOP - Museum of Pop Culture Janelle Diog 206.262.3464 janelled@mopop.org

Pacific Science Center Diane Carlson dcarlson@pacsci.org

Pier 54 / lvars Bob Donegan bobd@keepclam.com

Pier 57 - Miner's Landing, The Great Wheel Andria Smith 206.602.1800 andria@pier57seattle.com

Pike Place Market Amy Wallsmith 206.774.5278 amy.wallsmith@pikeplacemarket.org
Port of Seattle - Fisherman's Terminal Ray Giometti 206.787.3742 giometti.r@portseattle.org

Port of Seattle - Maritime Properties

Trevor Panger

206.787.3880 / 206.743.6383

panger.t2@portseattle.org

Port of Seattle - Pier 66, Cruise Terminal and Bell
Harbor

Rosie Courtney

courtney.r@portseattle.org

Port of Seattle - Seattle Tacoma International Kate Hudson 206.787.4362 hudson.k@portseattle.org
Airport

Port of Seattle - Shilshole Bay Marina Dale Roberts 206.787.7236 roberts.d@portofseattle.org
Safeco Field Alisia Anderson 206.346.4219 aanderson@mariners.com
Seattle Art Museum and Olympic Sculpture Park Rachel Eggers 206.654.3151 rachele@seattleartmuseum.org
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Seattle Art Museum and Olympic Sculpture Park Domenic Morea 206.748.9285 domenicm@seattleartmuseum.org
Seattle Central Public Library Jeff Christensen 206.386.4659 jeff.christensen@spl.org

Seattle Childrens Museum Heather Pierce hpierce@thechildrensmuseum.org
Seattle Monorail Megan Ching 206.905.2601 meganc@seattlemonorail.com
Seattle Public Schools - Building Leases Lewis Carlson 206.252.0633 lacarlson@seattleschools.org
Seattle Public Schools - Hourly Building Rentals Eleanor Lockett 206.252.0640 buildingrental@seattleschools.org
Seattle Public Schools - Property Sales and Long Kathy Johnson 206.252.0653 kjjohnson@seattleschools.org
Term Leases

Sound Transit - Light Rail, Sounder Train, Union Lynn-dee 206.398.5064 Lynndee.schwarz@soundtransit.org
Station, Transit Tunnels Schwarz

Space Needle and Chihuliy Garden and Glass Amanda Lansford 206.753.4924 amandal@chihulygardenandglass.com
Starbucks at Pike Place Market (Orignal Starbucks) Beth Jayne 206.318.6835 bjayne@starbucks.com

Starbucks Corporate Offices (SODO) Laura Mertz 206.467.9500 Imertz@starbucks.com

State Highways and Freeways - Washington State  Bonnie Nau 206.440.4471 naub@wsdot.wa.gov

Department of Transportation (WSDOT)

University of Washington - Campus Filming Alanya Cannon 206.616.5335 alcan@uw.edu

University of Washington - Husky Stadium Erik Kittilson 206.310.0319 erikk2@uw.edu

UPS Waterfall Garden Park Jim Lovsted 206.398.2271 jlovsted@kiddermatthews.com

Visit Seattle

Tracey Wickersham

TWickersham@visitseattle.org

Washington Filmworks Kendra Sherill 206.264.0667 kendra@washigntonfilmworks.org

Washington Hall Kelton Johnson 206.817.2877 kelten.johnson@gmail.com

Washington Park Arboretum and Maureen Black 206.685.1706

University of Washington Botanical Gardens

Washington State Convention Center Krista Daniel 206.694.5106 or krista.daniel@wscc.com
206.510.2122

Washington State Ferries (WSDOT) Jadwiga Kellock 206.262.3552 kellocj@wsdot.wa.gov
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Seattle Public Schools - Memorial Stadium Patrick McCarthy  206.252.1800 ptmccarthy@seattleschools.org
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